

HOUSE RESOLUTION No.

Introduced by: Chyung

A HOUSE RESOLUTION recognizing the Korean 1 American Association of Indiana. 2

Whereas, The Korean American Association of Indiana has 3 aided in promoting the visibility of Korean American leaders 4

and organizations within the state of Indiana; 5

Whereas, The Korean American Association of Indiana 6 provides a support system for Korean American Hoosiers and 7 unites the community as a whole;

9 Whereas, The Korean American Association of Indiana promotes a growing and thriving Korean culture in Indiana; 10

Whereas, The Korean American Association of Indiana 11 enhances the culture of Indiana and contributes to a diverse 12

network throughout the state; and 13

20202550



1	Whereas, The Korean American Association of Indiana
2	promotes diversity and cultural understanding for a growing
3	community in Indiana: Therefore,
4	Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the
5	General Assembly of the State of Indiana:
6	SECTION 1. That the Indiana House of Representatives
7	recognizes the Korean American Association of Indiana for
8	supporting Korean American Hoosiers and promoting the
9	visibility of Korean American leaders and organizations within
0	the state of Indiana.
1	SECTION 2. That the Principal Clerk of the House of
2	Representatives shall transmit copies of this resolution to State
3	Representative Chris Chyung for distribution.

